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POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

-S-S8
in .-.•ad fc Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy.

Performed under Arrangement- -continued. £ s. d.

250
251
252
253
254
255
256

Brought forward
Te Kopuru and Ripia
Leigh, Whangateau, and Big Omaha
Oparau and Oparau Valley (rural delivery)
Ruawai Post-office and Wharf
Aratapu and Mititai
Otorohanga and Whawharua (rural delivery)
Kiwitahi Railway-station and settlers' boxes (rural

delivery)
Aria and Oniao
Waikopua Post-office and Wharf

Thrice weekly
Weekly . .
Twice weekly
As required
Daily
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly

20,8.38 19 6
7 0 0

II 14 0
20 0 0
20 0 0
Nil.
18 0 0
Nil.

257
258

Twice weekly
Thrice weekly

12 0 0
5 0 0

Less contributions by other Departments and by Settlers
20,932 13

224 0
6
0

Total £20,708 13 6

POSTAL DISTRICT OF TH .MES.
fr
XV Hr XV-u o y

'&> d t Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Contr. iCT. £ s. d.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge
Matahanea and Opotiki ..
Matata, Lake Rotokokio, and Manawahe (rural delivery)
Omahu, Otamakitai, and Wharekawa
Omahu, Puriri, Nevesville, Puketui, and Hikuai
Oponae and Matahanea
Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, and Cape

Runaway
And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio

Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and
Onepu Junction

Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo,
Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki

Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke,
Papamoa, and Tauranga

Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga
Paeroa and Komata
Paeroa and Netherton
Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves
Paeroa Post-office and steamers at the Junction, and

steamers at Te Puke
Puriri Post-office and Railway-station
Taneatua and Waimana
Taneatua and Ruatoki North
Tauranga and Omanawa Falls
Tauranga, Lower Kaimai, and Kaimai
Tauranga and Mount Maunganui
Tauranga Post-office and wharves
Te Aroha, Waiorongomai, Te Aroha West, Manawaru,

Shaftesbury, and Gordon
Thames Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves
Thames and Waitakaruru
Thames, Waiomio, and Tapu
Thames, Pipiroa, Kopuarahi, Rawerawe, Ngatea, and

Kerepehi
And Kerepehi to Patetonga

Thrice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly ..

50 0 0
18 0 0
35 0 0

*35 0 0
72 0 0
26 0 0

-Fortnightly

Daily

125 0 0

Daily
1

1 1,575 10 0
Daily

9
10
11
12

Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Daily
As required
As required

t
46 0 0
94 0 0
52 0 0

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

As required
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
As required
Daily

35 0 0
52 0 0
36 0 0
40 0 0
25 0 0
26 0 0
70 0 0

120 0 0

22
23
24
25

As required
Twice weekly
Daily
Thrice weekly

49 0 0
26 0 0
20 0 0

y 87 10 0
JTwice weekly

Carried forward £2,715 0 0

* Opo utore bag carriod over this section; when bag exceeds 6 lb. in wei.
■j- Performed by departmental oil

*ht 2s. 6d. additional subsidy is to be paid,
ioer.
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