POSTAL DISTRICT OF AUCKLAND—continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual Subsidy.
	Performed under Arrangement-	-continued.	£ s. d.
250 251 252 253	Brought forward Te Kopuru and Ripia Leigh, Whangateau, and Big Omaha Oparau and Oparau Valley (rural delivery) Ruawai Post-office and Wharf	Thrice weekly Weekly Twice weekly As required	20,838 19 6 7 0 0 11 14 0 20 0 0 20 0 0
$254 \\ 255 \\ 256$	Aratapu and Mititai Otorohanga and Whawharua (rural delivery) Kiwitahi Railway-station and settlers' boxes (rural delivery)	Daily Thrice weekly	Nil. 18 0 0 Nil.
257 258	Aria and Oniao Waikopua Post-office and Wharf	Twice weekly Thrice weekly	$ \begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	Less contributions by other Departments and by Total		224 0 0 £20,708 13 6

POSTAL DISTRICT OF THAMES.

Register No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.	Annual S	ubsi	idy
	Performed under Contr.	ACT.	£	s.	d.
1	Kutarere, Waiotahi, and Waiotahi Bridge	Thrice weekly	50	0	0
2	Matahanea and Opotiki	Weekly	18	0	0
3	Matata, Lake Rotokokio, and Manawahe (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	35	0	0
4	Omahu, Otamakitai, and Wharekawa	Weekly	*35	0	0
5	Omahu, Puriri, Nevesville, Puketui, and Hikuai	Twice weekly	72	0	0
6	Oponae and Matahanea	Weekly	26	0	0
7	Opotiki, Torere, Omaio, Te Kaha, Raukokore, and Cape	h. "			
	Runaway	Fortnightly	125	0	0
	And supplementary mail between Opotiki and Omaio	1)			
8	Paengaroa, Pongakawa, Otamarakau, Matata, and Onepu Junction	Daily			
	Rotorua, Rotoiti, Te Teko, Otarere, Poroporo,	Daily	11		
	Whakatane, Ohiwa, and Opotiki		>1,575	10	0
	Rotorua, Okere Falls, Te Ngae, Paengaroa, Te Puke,	Daily			
ŀ	Papamoa, and Tauranga				
ŀ	Rotorua, Te Pu, Ngawaro, Oropi, and Tauranga	Thrice weekly	}		
9	Paeroa and Komata	Thrice weekly	†		
10	Paeroa and Netherton	Daily	46	0	0
11	Paeroa Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves	As required	94	0	0
12	Paeroa Post-office and steamers at the Junction, and steamers at Te Puke	As required	52	0	0
13	Puriri Post-office and Railway-station	As required	35	0	0
14	Taneatua and Waimana	Twice weekly	52	0	0
15	Taneatua and Ruatoki North	Twice weekly	36	0	0
16	Tauranga and Omanawa Falls	Twice weekly	40	0	0
17	Tauranga, Lower Kaimai, and Kaimai	Weekly	25	0	0
18	Tauranga and Mount Maunganui	Thrice weekly	26	0	0
19	Tauranga Post-office and wharves	As required	70	0	0
20	Te Aroha, Waiorongomai, Te Aroha West, Manawaru, Shaftesbury, and Gordon	Daily	120	0	0
22	Thames Chief Post-office, Railway-station, and wharves	As required	49	0	0
23	Thames and Waitakaruru	Twice weekly	26	0	0
24	Thames, Waiomio, and Tapu	Daily	20	0	0
25	Thames, Pipiroa, Kopuarahi, Rawerawe, Ngatea, and	Thrice weekly			
	Kerepehi		> 87	10	0
	And Kerepehi to Patetonga	Twice weekly	7		
	Carried forward		£2,715	0	0

^{*} Opoutore bag carried over this section; when bag exceeds 6 lb. in weight 2s. 6d. additional subsidy is to be paid.

† Performed by departmental officer.